
Foglio n. 1
03/03/2019

2° Trofeo Casa di Caccia
START LIST

400 Stile Libero  Maschile
1  507334    M75 ZARAMELLA BRUNO              RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      08'50"00
2  394101    M80 FANTINI GIUSEPPE             POLISPORTIVA GARDEN        08'30"00
3  280383    M55 CESCON LORENZO               A.R.C.A.                   08'30"00
4  279377    M65 GIACCHETTO ROBERTO           JESOLONUOTO                07'45"00
5  882428    M45 DAVID ANDREA                 CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     07'19"00
6  507336    M55 MARIOTTI FABIO               RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      07'14"00
7  272711    M55 BELLAGAMBA UMBERTO GIOVANNI  CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     07'13"00
8  995765    M65 TEZZOT CARLO                 PARCO LIVENZA              07'10"00
9  950087    M60 LONGHI DANIELE               AQUAFIT 2.0                07'00"00
10 1007407   M40 RILLA MAURO                  CITTA' SPORT VICENZA       07'00"00
11 360138    M30 MONTANARI BRANDO             NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 06'50"00
12 394527    M50 BERTOLI ALESSANDRO           TEAM EUGANEO               06'45"00
13 320032    M50 POSTIGLIONE RENATO           A.R.C.A.                   06'45"00
14 292682    M55 DE TOGNI ANDREA              TEAM EUGANEO               06'40"00
15 586057    M55 BASSO MAURO                  A.R.C.A.                   06'40"00
16 287161    M65 BENINI ALBERTO               RARI NANTES VENEZIA        06'35"00
17 288020    M60 PENSO MASSIMO                RARI NANTES VENEZIA        06'35"00
18 283158    M50 COMINATO IGNAZIO             CENTRO NUOTO STRA          06'30"00
19 294827    M30 MASON ALBERTO                CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     06'29"00
20 951219    M40 FURLANETTO FABIO             CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     06'29"00
21 322167    M50 BALASSO MASSIMO              PROGETTO NUOTO THIENE      06'21"25
22 433164    M60 MONTAGNER WALTER             PIAVE NUOTO                06'21"00
23 277644    M25 BLASICH ANDREA               CITTA' SPORT VICENZA       06'15"00
24 951216    M30 FAVATA DAVIDE                CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     06'15"00
25 279340    M50 FAVARON LUIGI                RARI NANTES VENEZIA        06'13"00
26 155600    M40 ROMAGNOLI CHRISTIAN          NUOTO VENEZIA              06'10"00
27 674393    M35 ZAGO WALTER                  CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     06'02"00
28 290233    M45 MIGLIORANZI MARCO            CSS                        06'00"12
29 552217    M55 PERLOTTO PAOLO               CSS                        06'00"12
30 880918    M40 GIRONI NICCOLO'              CSS                        06'00"12
31 288689    M55 STRAMARE SERGIO              MONTENUOTO                 06'00"00
32 540681    M30 SCARPARI JAMES               CONSELVE NUOTO             06'00"00
33 952434    M30 CENEDESE MASSIMILIANO        CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     06'00"00
34 952490    U25 KASEMI KLEDIS                A.S.D. VIRIBUS UNITIS      06'00"00
35 279199    M65 KIRKPATRICK MALCOLM          PADOVANUOTO                05'50"00
36 824759    M45 FRANZESE GIAMPIETRO          FREE TIME                  05'50"00
37 279335    M55 ZENNARO TIZIANO              RARI NANTES VENEZIA        05'48"00
38 891114    M30 CALLEGARO FRANCESCO          AQUAFIT 2.0                05'47"00
39 935880    M35 TOSATTO LUCA                 2001 PADOVA                05'46"00
40 226671    M45 MELI ALESSANDRO              CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     05'45"00
41 494399    M45 RUZZA STEFANO                ACQUAVIVA 2001             05'45"01
42 583101    M55 DAINESE STEFANO              ACQUAVIVA 2001             05'45"01
43 668442    M40 RANZATO STEFANO              2001 PADOVA                05'45"00
44 952177    M30 GALLO VANNI                  MIRANO NUOTO               05'45"00
45 286563    M45 BERTOLA STEFANO              A.R.C.A.                   05'44"00
46 72318     M50 VALLON PIERO                 TRIESTINA NUOTO            05'40"00
47 279352    M50 CENDRON LUCIANO              U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    05'40"00
48 944792    M35 MANELLI LEONARDO             CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         05'40"00
49 289663    M55 BUONGIORNO MASSIMO           U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    05'38"00
50 622897    M45 BERTOLA FRANCESCO            NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 05'37"00
51 282350    M40 GALLO NICOLA                 AMATORI NUOTO              05'35"00
52 881378    M35 SARTORI EROS                 MONTENUOTO                 05'35"00
53 557777    M45 TIEZZI RICCARDO MAURIZIO     CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         05'34"00
54 708978    M25 ZANETTE RICCARDO             A.R.C.A.                   05'30"00
55 465504    M30 CODATO NICOLO'               SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     05'30"00
56 514665    M25 PERES ALBERTO                CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         05'30"00
57 569072    M45 CHIMENTON MICHELE            SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     05'30"00
58 419850    M55 GALEAZZO FILIPPO             PADOVANUOTO                05'25"00
59 803656    M35 RONCA FABIO                  AMATORI NUOTO              05'25"00
60 877719    M30 DAL GRANDE STEVE             GIS                        05'20"11
61 279548    M50 FURLAN ANDREA                SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     05'20"00
62 282293    M50 FOSSI MASSIMILIANO           ACQUAMBIENTE               05'20"00
63 283896    M50 BOLLETTA CLAUDIO             MONTENUOTO                 05'20"00
64 557358    M25 BAROTTI ENRICO               ACQUAMBIENTE               05'20"00
65 699878    M30 TREVISAN ENRICO              PARCO LIVENZA              05'20"00
66 429116    M45 ANDRIOLO LEONARDO            ACQUAMBIENTE               05'20"00
67 537617    M40 MAZZER STEFANO               RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      05'19"19
68 228976    M30 SALINI LUIGI                 RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      05'16"00
69 291166    M25 TONON MARCO                  RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      05'16"00
70 662003    M40 BONIVENTO ALVISE             NUOTO VENEZIA              05'15"10
71 287687    M50 PARISOTTO PAOLO              CENTRO NUOTO STRA          05'15"00
72 655458    M45 FORNIZ MASSIMO               A.R.C.A.                   05'15"00
73 551554    M45 MIGLIORINI ANTONIO           CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         05'15"00
74 817718    M25 SCARSO ALESSANDRO            AMATORI NUOTO              05'12"00
75 278952    M40 BONOTTO MICHELE              AQUAFIT 2.0                05'10"00
76 282841    M55 DELLI GUANTI GAETANO         SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     05'10"09
77 743236    M25 TODESCO ALIOSHA              ACQUAVIVA 2001             05'10"00
78 291313    M55 PAVAN FABIO                  MONTENUOTO                 05'08"00
79 723308    M35 PAVAN MATTEO                 CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     05'06"00
80 285831    U25 GUERRA ANDREA                PROGETTO NUOTO THIENE      05'05"00
81 283599    M45 BUZIOL LUCA                  CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        05'00"00
82 284610    M30 DE ROSSI RICCARDO            CENTRO NUOTO STRA          05'00"00
83 287716    M30 BENCINI LUDOVICO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      05'00"00
84 752812    M35 MONDIN NICOLA                MONTENUOTO                 05'00"00
85 14665     M25 TERRACCIANO MARCO            SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     05'00"00
86 544453    M25 CIGANA MATTIA                A.R.C.A.                   05'00"00
87 540592    M25 MONTAGNER FABIO              MONTENUOTO                 05'00"00
88 844015    M25 DISSEGNA ALBERTO             AQUAPOLIS                  05'00"00
89 722486    M40 CIBIEN SEBASTIANO            U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    04'56"00
90 284599    M30 ROSADA DIEGO                 RARI NANTES VENEZIA        04'52"00
91 280987    M30 FIORENTINI PABLO             RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      04'50"00
92 697964    M25 CHERUBIN MICHELE             ROVIGONUOTO                04'50"00
93 435218    M25 BOLZAN MARCO                 RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      04'45"00
94 280134    M30 BOLZONELLO DENIS             MONTENUOTO                 04'40"00
95 277937    M40 FAMA' ALESSANDRO             U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    04'36"00
96 275694    M25 PATTARO RICCARDO             A.R.C.A.                   04'35"00
97 280985    M30 FRESCHET DAVIDE              RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      04'35"00
98 280986    M35 MODOLO MICHELE               CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        04'32"00
99 281644    M35 MORELLATO ALESSIO            CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        04'32"00
100 276532    M25 RIGON GIACOMO                AQUAPOLIS                  04'30"00
101 418858    U25 CHIUSO ETTORE                A.R.C.A.                   04'30"00
102 280223    M35 MONTANO CLAUDIO              MONTENUOTO                 04'25"95
103 275535    M25 GASPARIN FILIPPO             2001 PADOVA                04'20"00
104 278603    M25 TOLDO ENRICO                 CENTRO NUOTO STRA          04'20"00

400 Stile Libero  Femminile
1  282341    M60 GALLINA ALESSANDRA           CSS                        08'15"12
2  761491    M55 COLLODEL TIZIANA             SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     07'40"00
3  278612    M35 SPIZZOTIN STEFANIA           SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     07'30"00
4  622922    M30 FILINI FRANCESCA             NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 07'10"00
5  287058    M60 LAMPRECHT ROSMARIE           RARI NANTES VENEZIA        07'00"00

6  567268    M25 PISCHEDDU LUDMILLA           CITTA' SPORT VICENZA       07'00"00
7  614947    M45 BATTISTI CRISTINA            ACQUAVIVA 2001             07'00"00
8  1005579   M25 MANZAN MELISSA               CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     07'00"00
9  1005940   M25 CELAJ FABIOLA                A.R.C.A.                   07'00"00
10 725681    M35 GLODER CHIARA                NUOTO VICENZA LIBERTAS     06'55"00
11 280680    M55 ROSSO ANTONIETTA             U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    06'55"00
12 141438    M40 CREMASCHINI SONIA            SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     06'55"00
13 600712    M40 BARIN LAURA                  AMATORI NUOTO              06'50"00
14 279565    M55 SIMEONI SILVIA               SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     06'45"00
15 882049    M45 DI TOMMASO SABRINA           PADOVANUOTO                06'45"00
16 976649    M30 SARTORATO LUANA              MONTENUOTO                 06'45"00
17 284695    M35 ROSADA ELISA                 RARI NANTES VENEZIA        06'35"00
18 290181    M55 ETZI LAURA                   SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      06'30"00
19 487094    M25 FORNASIER LAURA              RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      06'30"00
20 560321    M40 SCANFERLA MIRTA              ACQUAVIVA 2001             06'30"00
21 880916    M40 CAUZZI MARIANNA              CSS                        06'29"12
22 286080    M35 BORGATO VERONICA             CENTRO NUOTO STRA          06'25"00
23 291404    M35 GRAZIOLI GIULIA              PADOVANUOTO                06'20"00
24 753333    M35 DOTTO ANNA                   AMATORI NUOTO              06'20"00
25 757524    M25 TERRIBILE ELISA              PARCO LIVENZA              06'20"00
26 481732    M25 ZANOTTO SARA                 AQUAPOLIS                  06'20"00
27 64160     U25 COLUSSI DELIA                A.R.C.A.                   06'20"00
28 759912    M30 MIRABAL BLANCO ADRIANA ALEJANNOTTOLI NUOTO              06'18"00
29 586069    M30 TREVISAN ERICA               A.R.C.A.                   06'17"00
30 285385    M30 BASILICATA MARTA             CENTRO NUOTO STRA          06'15"00
31 811113    M50 ZARAMELLA MONICA             ACQUAVIVA 2001             06'15"00
32 625654    M35 ROSSI ERICA                  CSS                        06'11"12
33 356734    M35 ANTONIAZZI CHIARA            CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        06'10"00
34 741744    M40 MONTI LUCIA                  NUOTO VENEZIA              06'10"00
35 323227    M45 ANOJA RITA                   U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    06'03"00
36 276371    M25 BRAGGION GIULIA              CONSELVE NUOTO             06'00"00
37 791134    M30 TOGNIN STEFANIA              ACQUAMBIENTE               06'00"00
38 879110    M25 RUBINO MICHELA               PADOVANUOTO                06'00"00
39 292178    M35 DE LUCA LOREDANA             NOTTOLI NUOTO              05'50"00
40 282497    M50 VIANELLO ELENA               NUOTATORI VENEZIANI        05'48"00
41 277049    M30 BENCINI GIADA                SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      05'45"00
42 852039    U25 BARIN GIULIA                 ROVIGONUOTO                05'45"00
43 814479    M30 EDATTI ELENA                 ACQUAVIVA 2001             05'40"00
44 322707    M40 SARTORI FRANCESCA            CSS                        05'30"11
45 288413    M45 RIGON ELENA                  CITTA' SPORT VICENZA       05'30"00
46 423997    M30 MARZARO LOREDANA             CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        05'30"00
47 290641    U25 BRISOTTO ALICE               CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     05'20"30
48 273449    U25 TONON SABRINA                RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      05'20"00
49 448609    U25 DAL FITTO ZAIRA              GIS                        05'18"20
50 288307    M25 TRENTO FEDERICA              CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         05'05"00
51 272886    U25 BASSO BENEDETTA              MONTENUOTO                 04'52"00
52 81341     M30 IOPPI ROBERTA                CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        04'49"00

50 Dorso  Maschile
1  950087    M60 LONGHI DANIELE               AQUAFIT 2.0                01'40"00
2  877617    M65 PALLEVA GIAN PAOLO           GIS                        01'15"46
3  951493    M55 MORETTI FRANCO               ADRIA NUOTO                01'10"00
4  457987    M70 PADOVAN GRAZIANO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'00"00
5  1038308   M25 TINAZZI DAVIDE               CONSELVE NUOTO             01'00"00
6  287161    M65 BENINI ALBERTO               RARI NANTES VENEZIA        00'55"00
7  292379    M50 TONAZZI SAURO                ADRIA NUOTO                00'54"43
8  275303    M45 TREVISAN MARCO               TEAM EUGANEO               00'50"00
9  557272    M45 DE ANGELI THOMAS             AMATORI NUOTO              00'50"00
10 944303    M30 PULVINI MIRKO                TEAM EUGANEO               00'50"00
11 857035    M55 GAMBILLARA MICHELE           CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'50"00
12 1010839   M40 MUNARIN KOCIS                NORD/EST H2O               00'49"77
13 280742    M60 ROCCATO BRUNO                ROVIGONUOTO                00'46"00
14 586057    M55 BASSO MAURO                  A.R.C.A.                   00'46"00
15 1005943   M25 PORRINI ROBERTO              A.R.C.A.                   00'46"00
16 766319    M40 FLORIAN DAVIDE               NORD/EST H2O               00'45"88
17 279335    M55 ZENNARO TIZIANO              RARI NANTES VENEZIA        00'45"40
18 552217    M55 PERLOTTO PAOLO               CSS                        00'45"12
19 279438    M50 BELLINELLO GAETANO           ROVIGONUOTO                00'45"00
20 286563    M45 BERTOLA STEFANO              A.R.C.A.                   00'45"00
21 290021    M30 ANTONIOL MIRKO               A.R.C.A.                   00'45"00
22 629064    M30 TELESE FEDERICO              CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        00'45"00
23 540681    M30 SCARPARI JAMES               CONSELVE NUOTO             00'45"00
24 278985    M70 ZUCCON VITTORIO              AQUAFIT 2.0                00'44"50
25 279350    M60 TACCHETTO ROBERTO            CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'43"00
26 616169    M35 POZZA MAURIZIO               TEAM EUGANEO               00'42"00
27 444623    M50 BONSO FABIO                  SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'42"00
28 935880    M35 TOSATTO LUCA                 2001 PADOVA                00'42"00
29 283896    M50 BOLLETTA CLAUDIO             MONTENUOTO                 00'41"00
30 282642    M35 FANT MATTEO                  SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'40"00
31 494073    M30 PRANOVI STEFANO              TEAM EUGANEO               00'40"00
32 844015    M25 DISSEGNA ALBERTO             AQUAPOLIS                  00'40"00
33 881378    M35 SARTORI EROS                 MONTENUOTO                 00'39"00
34 817718    M25 SCARSO ALESSANDRO            AMATORI NUOTO              00'38"90
35 877719    M30 DAL GRANDE STEVE             GIS                        00'38"82
36 290159    M35 GREGGIO ANDREA               CSS                        00'38"12
37 880973    M30 FIORENTINI RICCARDO          CSS                        00'38"12
38 280428    M45 SECCI PIER PAOLO             A.R.C.A.                   00'38"01
39 321934    M45 GRIGOLETTO MARCO             AQUAPOLIS                  00'38"00
40 557777    M45 TIEZZI RICCARDO MAURIZIO     CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         00'38"00
41 944792    M35 MANELLI LEONARDO             CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         00'38"00
42 65240     M45 SCARPIS NICOLA               GIS                        00'38"00
43 429043    M25 CESARO ELIA                  U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    00'38"00
44 569072    M45 CHIMENTON MICHELE            SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     00'38"00
45 814366    M25 VERZA ENRICO                 ACQUAMBIENTE               00'38"00
46 282138    M35 GROTTO MATTEO                NUOTO VICENZA LIBERTAS     00'37"60
47 290013    M35 CALDOGNETTO GIORGIO          NUOTO VICENZA LIBERTAS     00'37"50
48 946170    M40 BONANNO EMANUELE             CSS                        00'37"12
49 283158    M50 COMINATO IGNAZIO             CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'37"00
50 384335    M30 PELLEGRINO ANDREA            ACQUAVIVA 2001             00'37"00
51 279548    M50 FURLAN ANDREA                SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'36"70
52 723308    M35 PAVAN MATTEO                 CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'36"00
53 326050    M35 NASATO FRANCESCO             U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    00'36"00
54 763505    M40 POLI MILO                    AMATORI NUOTO              00'36"00
55 951222    M30 PAGOTTO ALESSANDRO           CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'36"00
56 468409    U25 SOVILLA NICOLA               SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'36"00
57 283970    M40 BETTIOL CLAUDIO              SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'35"50
58 692936    U25 CAMPIGOTTO CARLO             A.R.C.A.                   00'34"00
59 708978    M25 ZANETTE RICCARDO             A.R.C.A.                   00'33"00
60 274656    U25 BALDAN NIKITA                G.P. NUOTO MIRA            00'33"00
61 67975     U25 FAVARO ALBERTO               GIS                        00'32"00
62 319967    M40 DEL BIANCO PAOLO             PARCO LIVENZA              00'31"50
63 418953    M25 NARDO MASSIMO                CAORLE NUOTO               00'30"17
64 284377    M25 TACCHETTO MARCO              CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'30"09

50 Dorso  Femminile
1  559944    M70 BIANCHIN CARLA               MONTENUOTO                 01'15"00
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Foglio n. 2
03/03/2019

2° Trofeo Casa di Caccia
START LIST

2  286522    M65 NICOLETTI CLELIA             MONTENUOTO                 00'59"00
3  951209    M55 TRENTIN GIULIANA             CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'58"00
4  289757    M45 CORRADIN MARTINA             TEAM EUGANEO               00'57"00
5  840881    M45 MANFREDINI ALBA MARIA        TEAM EUGANEO               00'56"00
6  282341    M60 GALLINA ALESSANDRA           CSS                        00'55"12
7  880916    M40 CAUZZI MARIANNA              CSS                        00'55"12
8  279187    M55 PIVA BARBARA                 TEAM EUGANEO               00'55"00
9  281793    M45 MIGLIORIN VIVIANA            TEAM EUGANEO               00'55"00
10 291282    M50 DE TOGNI ALESSANDRA          TEAM EUGANEO               00'55"00
11 492896    M50 RAVAGLI MONICA               NUOTO ALTOPIANO 7 COMUNI   00'55"00
12 600712    M40 BARIN LAURA                  AMATORI NUOTO              00'55"00
13 277322    M50 SIGOLOTTO STEFANIA           CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'52"00
14 279195    M45 COLZATO SONIA                TEAM EUGANEO               00'50"00
15 285363    M25 FABIAN ELEONORA              CONSELVE NUOTO             00'50"00
16 618089    M40 LA PLACA SILVIA              A.R.C.A.                   00'50"00
17 761491    M55 COLLODEL TIZIANA             SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     00'50"00
18 875931    M25 CREMA VALENTINA              TEAM EUGANEO               00'50"00
19 877618    M50 TURCHET ALESSANDRA           GIS                        00'50"00
20 753333    M35 DOTTO ANNA                   AMATORI NUOTO              00'49"50
21 279336    M55 MARINATO DONATELLA           RARI NANTES VENEZIA        00'49"00
22 291404    M35 GRAZIOLI GIULIA              PADOVANUOTO                00'48"00
23 1004220   M35 BENETTI ALESSANDRA           AMATORI NUOTO              00'48"00
24 616170    M30 POZZAN MARTINA               TEAM EUGANEO               00'47"00
25 725681    M35 GLODER CHIARA                NUOTO VICENZA LIBERTAS     00'46"00
26 276371    M25 BRAGGION GIULIA              CONSELVE NUOTO             00'46"00
27 886046    M40 ZARDINI SILVIA               CSS                        00'45"59
28 925967    M30 MINOZZI GIULIA               MONTENUOTO                 00'45"00
29 278612    M35 SPIZZOTIN STEFANIA           SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     00'45"00
30 976649    M30 SARTORATO LUANA              MONTENUOTO                 00'45"00
31 66912     M55 PIAZZALUNGA ALESSANDRA       G - UDINE                  00'44"00
32 284695    M35 ROSADA ELISA                 RARI NANTES VENEZIA        00'44"00
33 288413    M45 RIGON ELENA                  CITTA' SPORT VICENZA       00'44"00
34 323227    M45 ANOJA RITA                   U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    00'44"00
35 759912    M30 MIRABAL BLANCO ADRIANA ALEJANNOTTOLI NUOTO              00'44"00
36 1004501   M25 MOSTURA ROSSELLA             AMATORI NUOTO              00'44"00
37 961638    M30 BENETAZZO ERICA              AQUAFIT 2.0                00'43"50
38 880996    M30 CALABRO' ANNA                GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      00'43"15
39 277049    M30 BENCINI GIADA                SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'43"00
40 356734    M35 ANTONIAZZI CHIARA            CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        00'43"00
41 882049    M45 DI TOMMASO SABRINA           PADOVANUOTO                00'42"80
42 723983    U25 BASSO ELISA                  CAORLE NUOTO               00'41"00
43 282790    M40 DITADI ALESSANDRA            A.R.C.A.                   00'40"00
44 287229    M25 GRASSO GIOVANNA              SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     00'40"00
45 283760    M40 BOSCARI MICHELA              NUOTO VICENZA LIBERTAS     00'39"00
46 389879    M25 DELLA POSTA JESSICA          U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    00'38"00
47 619581    M35 PESAVENTO ELENA              GIS                        00'38"00
48 280391    M35 PIETROBON FEDERICA           SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'37"00
49 291001    M25 PIOVESAN LISA                SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'37"00
50 822848    M50 CASARO LUISA                 NUOTO VICENZA LIBERTAS     00'36"56
51 288203    M25 BIZZOTTO FEDERICA            CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         00'36"00
52 288307    M25 TRENTO FEDERICA              CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         00'36"00
53 324718    M35 PERIN MARTA                  NOTTOLI NUOTO              00'34"33
54 281088    M40 CRACCO SARA                  A.R.C.A.                   00'34"01
55 81341     M30 IOPPI ROBERTA                CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        00'33"00
56 278766    M25 RAVAROTTO MARTINA            TEAM EUGANEO               00'33"00

200 Misti  Maschile
1  279377    M65 GIACCHETTO ROBERTO           JESOLONUOTO                04'20"00
2  282446    M60 FRANCESCHINI TULLIO          SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      04'00"00
3  815400    M45 CARLESI GIULIANO             TEAM EUGANEO               04'00"00
4  507336    M55 MARIOTTI FABIO               RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      03'58"90
5  239457    M60 FABRIS ROBERTO               NUOTATORI VENEZIANI        03'58"00
6  275303    M45 TREVISAN MARCO               TEAM EUGANEO               03'55"00
7  446501    M45 FAVARO GIORGIO               TEAM EUGANEO               03'45"00
8  950520    M40 MOGNATO CHRISTIAN            G.P. NUOTO MIRA            03'40"00
9  280011    M45 ZANETTI LORIS                TEAM EUGANEO               03'36"00
10 290233    M45 MIGLIORANZI MARCO            CSS                        03'34"12
11 1003290   M35 ZAMBONI ENRICO               TEAM EUGANEO               03'30"00
12 290159    M35 GREGGIO ANDREA               CSS                        03'26"12
13 880918    M40 GIRONI NICCOLO'              CSS                        03'25"12
14 854247    M25 BISOL ANDREA                 MONTENUOTO                 03'20"00
15 125470    M35 ANNESE FABIO                 TENNIS CLUB PESCHIERA      03'15"00
16 816119    M30 FOLTRAN FRANCESCO            RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      03'15"00
17 875924    M45 GHIOTTO ANDREA               TEAM EUGANEO               03'15"00
18 237997    M40 GAETA ALESSANDRO             ACQUAVIVA 2001             03'10"00
19 952367    U25 PADOIN MATTEO                A.S.D. VIRIBUS UNITIS      03'10"00
20 870849    U25 DE PICCOLI MATTEO            A.S.D. VIRIBUS UNITIS      03'10"00
21 552076    M45 MESTRINER ANDREA             A.R.C.A.                   03'07"00
22 279352    M50 CENDRON LUCIANO              U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    03'05"50
23 289831    M40 CASAROTTI MATTEO             TEAM EUGANEO               03'05"00
24 616169    M35 POZZA MAURIZIO               TEAM EUGANEO               03'05"00
25 483893    M30 LORO LUCA                    TEAM EUGANEO               03'04"00
26 446503    M40 BISCO FEDERICO               TEAM EUGANEO               03'00"00
27 494073    M30 PRANOVI STEFANO              TEAM EUGANEO               03'00"00
28 622897    M45 BERTOLA FRANCESCO            NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 02'57"00
29 50979     M40 PIEROBON MICHELE             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      02'55"00
30 290013    M35 CALDOGNETTO GIORGIO          NUOTO VICENZA LIBERTAS     02'51"30
31 286940    M45 VIDAL ALESSANDRO             PARCO LIVENZA              02'50"00
32 796269    M25 GRANZOTTO STEFANO            CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     02'50"00
33 282138    M35 GROTTO MATTEO                NUOTO VICENZA LIBERTAS     02'49"00
34 283491    M35 CAMMARERI ENRICO             A.R.C.A.                   02'49"00
35 686307    M25 PINATO ALBERTO               AMATORI NUOTO              02'48"50
36 326050    M35 NASATO FRANCESCO             U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    02'48"30
37 228976    M30 SALINI LUIGI                 RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      02'46"86
38 278952    M40 BONOTTO MICHELE              AQUAFIT 2.0                02'45"00
39 557358    M25 BAROTTI ENRICO               ACQUAMBIENTE               02'45"00
40 688245    M35 GALIOTTO MASSIMO             ACQUAMBIENTE               02'45"00
41 699878    M30 TREVISAN ENRICO              PARCO LIVENZA              02'45"00
42 286324    M30 BRANDALISE MIRCO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      02'44"00
43 287716    M30 BENCINI LUDOVICO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      02'44"00
44 281047    M30 PASE GIANLUCA                A.R.C.A.                   02'40"00
45 476809    M25 NARDO MICHELE                CAORLE NUOTO               02'40"00
46 281644    M35 MORELLATO ALESSIO            CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        02'35"00
47 278384    M30 SARTORI PIERPAOLO            MONTENUOTO                 02'33"00
48 284635    M25 BADOER TOBIA                 NUOTO VENEZIA              02'32"20
49 277536    M45 PIOVESAN FABIO               U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    02'30"00
50 292648    U25 CERVELLIN STEFANO            ACQUAMBIENTE               02'30"00
51 284610    M30 DE ROSSI RICCARDO            CENTRO NUOTO STRA          02'29"00
52 276532    M25 RIGON GIACOMO                AQUAPOLIS                  02'27"00
53 274840    U25 MASIN STEFANO                RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      02'25"00
54 285893    U25 PERALE DANIELE               G.P. NUOTO MIRA            02'23"00
55 42727     M25 GANDINI GIACOMO              ACQUAMBIENTE               02'20"00
56 280223    M35 MONTANO CLAUDIO              MONTENUOTO                 02'18"00

200 Misti  Femminile
1  291282    M50 DE TOGNI ALESSANDRA          TEAM EUGANEO               04'15"00

2  789249    M45 PREGNOLATO GIULIANA          ADRIA NUOTO                04'09"66
3  279212    M50 CERCHIARI SILVIA             TEAM EUGANEO               03'58"00
4  289757    M45 CORRADIN MARTINA             TEAM EUGANEO               03'51"00
5  840881    M45 MANFREDINI ALBA MARIA        TEAM EUGANEO               03'50"00
6  951202    M25 CAMPANER MIRIAM              CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     03'46"00
7  875931    M25 CREMA VALENTINA              TEAM EUGANEO               03'45"00
8  625654    M35 ROSSI ERICA                  CSS                        03'30"12
9  288770    M30 SOVILLA SILVIA               SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      03'30"00
10 616170    M30 POZZAN MARTINA               TEAM EUGANEO               03'27"00
11 272760    M40 ROMANATO ALESSANDRA          TEAM EUGANEO               03'25"00
12 893922    M45 GALAFFI CARLOTTA             VIMERCATE NUOTO A.S.DILETT. 03'25"00
13 274240    M35 FERRARESE FRANCESCA          TEAM EUGANEO               03'20"00
14 586069    M30 TREVISAN ERICA               A.R.C.A.                   03'20"00
15 281112    M30 CARLET FEDERICA              RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      03'15"00
16 285343    M30 CAMON VERONICA               AMATORI NUOTO              03'12"00
17 282790    M40 DITADI ALESSANDRA            A.R.C.A.                   03'10"00
18 64160     U25 COLUSSI DELIA                A.R.C.A.                   03'10"00
19 1005118   M40 GIACOMINI FEDERICA           ACQUAVIVA 2001             03'09"80
20 281212    M30 DAL MASCHIO FRANCESCA        SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     03'00"00
21 324231    M35 CAPPELLOTTO ANNA             A.R.C.A.                   03'00"00
22 498169    M35 PICCOLO SILVIA               A.R.C.A.                   03'00"00
23 290398    U25 GRASSI STEFANIA              PROGETTO NUOTO THIENE      02'58"96
24 283760    M40 BOSCARI MICHELA              NUOTO VICENZA LIBERTAS     02'55"00
25 520517    M25 DALLA ROSA VALENTINA         SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      02'55"00
26 822848    M50 CASARO LUISA                 NUOTO VICENZA LIBERTAS     02'55"00
27 651312    M25 LORENZETTO ELEONORA          RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      02'51"00
28 198614    M25 VOLPI MARTINA                NUOTO VENEZIA              02'50"00
29 279798    M40 VETTORELLO LISA              ACQUAVIVA 2001             02'50"00
30 281088    M40 CRACCO SARA                  A.R.C.A.                   02'41"00
31 278766    M25 RAVAROTTO MARTINA            TEAM EUGANEO               02'40"00

100 Farfalla  Maschile
1  394101    M80 FANTINI GIUSEPPE             POLISPORTIVA GARDEN        02'05"00
2  815400    M45 CARLESI GIULIANO             TEAM EUGANEO               02'05"00
3  282446    M60 FRANCESCHINI TULLIO          SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      02'00"00
4  239457    M60 FABRIS ROBERTO               NUOTATORI VENEZIANI        01'50"00
5  1003290   M35 ZAMBONI ENRICO               TEAM EUGANEO               01'50"00
6  276455    M65 BARBONI DINO                 ADRIA NUOTO                01'48"00
7  280011    M45 ZANETTI LORIS                TEAM EUGANEO               01'45"00
8  292682    M55 DE TOGNI ANDREA              TEAM EUGANEO               01'45"00
9  476620    M50 SPAZIANI ALESSANDRO          CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE  01'44"00
10 446501    M45 FAVARO GIORGIO               TEAM EUGANEO               01'42"00
11 279438    M50 BELLINELLO GAETANO           ROVIGONUOTO                01'40"00
12 320422    M50 PASQUA PAOLO                 GIS                        01'30"00
13 816119    M30 FOLTRAN FRANCESCO            RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      01'30"00
14 952490    U25 KASEMI KLEDIS                A.S.D. VIRIBUS UNITIS      01'30"00
15 285976    M45 ZILIO RAFFAELE               NORD/EST H2O               01'29"00
16 483893    M30 LORO LUCA                    TEAM EUGANEO               01'25"00
17 876079    M35 PICCIN ANDREA                RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      01'25"00
18 274657    U25 FAVARETTO ALESSIO            G.P. NUOTO MIRA            01'22"00
19 283599    M45 BUZIOL LUCA                  CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        01'20"00
20 420615    M25 CREPAZ LUCA                  SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'20"00
21 491566    M30 VIDAL PIERO                  RARI NANTES VENEZIA        01'20"00
22 978556    M40 SOGNE MATTEO                 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'20"00
23 923602    U25 BARON MARCO                  AQUAPOLIS                  01'20"00
24 686307    M25 PINATO ALBERTO               AMATORI NUOTO              01'19"20
25 686308    M30 LUSIANI ALBERTO              AMATORI NUOTO              01'18"40
26 287687    M50 PARISOTTO PAOLO              CENTRO NUOTO STRA          01'16"00
27 540592    M25 MONTAGNER FABIO              MONTENUOTO                 01'16"00
28 572227    M25 GAROFALO GABRIELE            CSS                        01'15"12
29 282841    M55 DELLI GUANTI GAETANO         SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     01'15"06
30 752812    M35 MONDIN NICOLA                MONTENUOTO                 01'15"00
31 276810    M25 CHIOCCHETTI FRANCESCO        RARI NANTES VENEZIA        01'14"00
32 280227    M30 GIUFFRIDA STEFANO            SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'08"50
33 289415    M50 BALLICO ANDREA               PROGETTO NUOTO THIENE      01'07"51
34 279537    M45 FABIANO FRANCESCO            PADOVANUOTO                01'06"50
35 275694    M25 PATTARO RICCARDO             A.R.C.A.                   01'04"00
36 278979    M50 PIANCA SPINADIN FABIO        NOTTOLI NUOTO              01'03"57
37 596979    U25 DALLA LIBERA MATTEO RINO     PARCO LIVENZA              01'03"00
38 280986    M35 MODOLO MICHELE               CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        01'02"00
39 174015    M30 LUCA ALFONSO ANGELO          CSS                        01'00"00
40 279374    M45 MARCATO ANDREA               CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'59"99

100 Farfalla  Femminile
1  757524    M25 TERRIBILE ELISA              PARCO LIVENZA              01'33"00
2  752359    U25 PIETROBON GIORGIA            U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    01'25"00
3  389879    M25 DELLA POSTA JESSICA          U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    01'20"00
4  498169    M35 PICCOLO SILVIA               A.R.C.A.                   01'20"00
5  281828    M25 SPAGNOLO SAMANTA             CENTRO NUOTO STRA          01'19"00
6  291001    M25 PIOVESAN LISA                SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     01'18"00
7  285343    M30 CAMON VERONICA               AMATORI NUOTO              01'16"50
8  278515    M40 CUOMO ELENA                  SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     01'15"00

50 Rana  Maschile
1  951491    M50 RIZZO DIEGO                  ADRIA NUOTO                02'20"00
2  1038308   M25 TINAZZI DAVIDE               CONSELVE NUOTO             01'05"00
3  279474    M70 SANTI ROLLI                  ROVIGONUOTO                01'02"00
4  662003    M40 BONIVENTO ALVISE             NUOTO VENEZIA              01'00"00
5  280742    M60 ROCCATO BRUNO                ROVIGONUOTO                00'56"00
6  1005932   M25 SCARPA RICCARDO              NUOTO VENEZIA              00'55"00
7  882428    M45 DAVID ANDREA                 CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'52"00
8  1007407   M40 RILLA MAURO                  CITTA' SPORT VICENZA       00'52"00
9  409347    M60 TOMMASELLI MAURO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'51"00
10 880973    M30 FIORENTINI RICCARDO          CSS                        00'50"12
11 271463    M55 PERSEGHIN RICCARDO           TEAM EUGANEO               00'50"00
12 288689    M55 STRAMARE SERGIO              MONTENUOTO                 00'50"00
13 944303    M30 PULVINI MIRKO                TEAM EUGANEO               00'50"00
14 155600    M40 ROMAGNOLI CHRISTIAN          NUOTO VENEZIA              00'50"00
15 280383    M55 CESCON LORENZO               A.R.C.A.                   00'49"00
16 457987    M70 PADOVAN GRAZIANO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'49"00
17 320032    M50 POSTIGLIONE RENATO           A.R.C.A.                   00'48"00
18 760929    M40 DARU' GIUSEPPE               AMATORI NUOTO              00'48"00
19 875924    M45 GHIOTTO ANDREA               TEAM EUGANEO               00'48"00
20 1005943   M25 PORRINI ROBERTO              A.R.C.A.                   00'48"00
21 433164    M60 MONTAGNER WALTER             PIAVE NUOTO                00'47"10
22 289831    M40 CASAROTTI MATTEO             TEAM EUGANEO               00'45"00
23 629064    M30 TELESE FEDERICO              CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        00'45"00
24 701807    M45 SHELYAKIN YEVHEN             ACQUAMBIENTE               00'45"00
25 284342    M50 MATTERAZZO GIANFRANCO        G.P. NUOTO MIRA            00'44"00
26 65240     M45 SCARPIS NICOLA               GIS                        00'44"00
27 963780    M40 TOLIO RICCARDO               GIS                        00'43"61
28 995640    M35 CROSATO BRUNO                NORD/EST H2O               00'43"33
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Foglio n. 3
03/03/2019

2° Trofeo Casa di Caccia
START LIST

29 880915    M45 COMPAGNI DENIO               CSS                        00'43"12
30 279350    M60 TACCHETTO ROBERTO            CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'43"00
31 288020    M60 PENSO MASSIMO                RARI NANTES VENEZIA        00'43"00
32 290872    M55 QUINTANO ANGELO              A.R.C.A.                   00'43"00
33 291418    M60 CECCATO ERMINIO              MONTENUOTO                 00'43"00
34 611908    M60 LEVORATO GIORGIO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'43"00
35 581511    M50 SCHIAVON LUCIANO             CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        00'43"00
36 699306    M40 CAVRARO ANDREA               SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     00'43"00
37 776883    U25 ZIZZI RICCARDO               PIAVE NUOTO                00'43"00
38 951216    M30 FAVATA DAVIDE                CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'42"44
39 394527    M50 BERTOLI ALESSANDRO           TEAM EUGANEO               00'42"00
40 272711    M55 BELLAGAMBA UMBERTO GIOVANNI  CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'42"00
41 494399    M45 RUZZA STEFANO                ACQUAVIVA 2001             00'42"01
42 583101    M55 DAINESE STEFANO              ACQUAVIVA 2001             00'42"01
43 444623    M50 BONSO FABIO                  SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'42"00
44 818439    M40 DA LIO FILIPPO               SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     00'42"00
45 891114    M30 CALLEGARO FRANCESCO          AQUAFIT 2.0                00'41"77
46 1008026   M25 DAL BEN DAVIDE               GIS                        00'41"50
47 1011124   M40 BRAGA DAVIDE                 RARI NANTES VENEZIA        00'41"50
48 511308    M35 ZANETTI MICHELE              CONSELVE NUOTO             00'41"00
49 802223    M35 BATTIATO FRANCESCO           SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'41"00
50 484270    M50 DIOGUARDI ANGELO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'41"00
51 803656    M35 RONCA FABIO                  AMATORI NUOTO              00'41"00
52 814368    M30 FERRETTO RICCARDO            ACQUAMBIENTE               00'41"00
53 824759    M45 FRANZESE GIAMPIETRO          FREE TIME                  00'41"00
54 279340    M50 FAVARON LUIGI                RARI NANTES VENEZIA        00'40"50
55 290232    M40 ALLOTTA ANDREA ADRIANO       CSS                        00'40"12
56 280428    M45 SECCI PIER PAOLO             A.R.C.A.                   00'40"02
57 282127    M45 GRITTI FRANCESCO             ANTARES NUOTO              00'40"00
58 282642    M35 FANT MATTEO                  SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'40"00
59 290021    M30 ANTONIOL MIRKO               A.R.C.A.                   00'40"00
60 319967    M40 DEL BIANCO PAOLO             PARCO LIVENZA              00'40"00
61 908338    M45 TURRIN ALEXANDER             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'40"00
62 393562    M35 D'AGOSTINO MASSIMO           SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     00'40"00
63 446503    M40 BISCO FEDERICO               TEAM EUGANEO               00'40"00
64 951222    M30 PAGOTTO ALESSANDRO           CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'40"00
65 934908    U25 BUSO ANDREA                  MONTENUOTO                 00'40"00
66 952368    U25 SIMONETTI NICOLA             A.S.D. VIRIBUS UNITIS      00'40"00
67 1029540   U25 BELLOTTO LUCA                CAORLE NUOTO               00'40"00
68 287606    M35 LONGO MICHELE                GIS                        00'39"95
69 552076    M45 MESTRINER ANDREA             A.R.C.A.                   00'39"99
70 312113    M30 LONGO STEFANO                GIS                        00'39"87
71 763505    M40 POLI MILO                    AMATORI NUOTO              00'39"80
72 877724    M30 BESCHIN GIOVANNI             GIS                        00'39"60
73 237997    M40 GAETA ALESSANDRO             ACQUAVIVA 2001             00'39"50
74 824766    M45 RINALDI ALESSANDRO           FREE TIME                  00'39"40
75 818441    M30 PALUMBO SIMONE               SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     00'39"00
76 686308    M30 LUSIANI ALBERTO              AMATORI NUOTO              00'38"50
77 181755    M35 PIERMARINI PAOLO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'38"00
78 271744    M45 ORUNESU MAURO                PADOVANUOTO                00'38"00
79 276988    M35 SALANDIN VITTORIO            CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        00'38"00
80 441009    M40 SABBADIN CLAUDIO TIZIANO BRUNACQUAVIVA 2001             00'38"00
81 621210    M35 RINALDO DAMIANO              CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         00'38"00
82 796269    M25 GRANZOTTO STEFANO            CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'38"00
83 277644    M25 BLASICH ANDREA               CITTA' SPORT VICENZA       00'37"50
84 236958    M30 DI VITA ANTONINO             NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 00'37"05
85 289663    M55 BUONGIORNO MASSIMO           U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    00'37"00
86 524111    M45 NIERO ALESSIO                CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'37"00
87 923601    U25 SANNA DAVIDE                 AQUAPOLIS                  00'37"00
88 285831    U25 GUERRA ANDREA                PROGETTO NUOTO THIENE      00'36"76
89 692936    U25 CAMPIGOTTO CARLO             A.R.C.A.                   00'36"50
90 277543    M35 BALDO ANDREA                 CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         00'36"00
91 280987    M30 FIORENTINI PABLO             RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'36"00
92 384335    M30 PELLEGRINO ANDREA            ACQUAVIVA 2001             00'36"00
93 67975     U25 FAVARO ALBERTO               GIS                        00'36"00
94 283970    M40 BETTIOL CLAUDIO              SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'35"50
95 1007654   M40 CANTON ALESSANDRO            CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'35"00
96 283491    M35 CAMMARERI ENRICO             A.R.C.A.                   00'34"99
97 274840    U25 MASIN STEFANO                RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'34"00
98 271751    M35 MIGLIORINI MICHELE           AMATORI NUOTO              00'33"80
99 278384    M30 SARTORI PIERPAOLO            MONTENUOTO                 00'33"50
100 284635    M25 BADOER TOBIA                 NUOTO VENEZIA              00'33"20
101 284377    M25 TACCHETTO MARCO              CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'32"50
102 740146    M25 SPADER STEVEN                MONTENUOTO                 00'32"50
103 272118    M40 BARRO STEFANO                SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'32"04
104 393406    M40 VOLPE MARCO                  U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    00'32"00

50 Rana  Femminile
1  291709    M65 LONGHETTO MARTA              A.R.C.A.                   01'15"00
2  951209    M55 TRENTIN GIULIANA             CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'01"70
3  279212    M50 CERCHIARI SILVIA             TEAM EUGANEO               01'00"00
4  279323    M70 CAMPIGOTTO MERI              SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     00'59"00
5  277322    M50 SIGOLOTTO STEFANIA           CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'58"00
6  279951    M45 TONIATO MARIALUISA           CITTA' SPORT VICENZA       00'58"00
7  279187    M55 PIVA BARBARA                 TEAM EUGANEO               00'55"00
8  280636    M35 SALVIATI ALESSIA             NUOTO VENEZIA              00'55"00
9  281793    M45 MIGLIORIN VIVIANA            TEAM EUGANEO               00'55"00
10 285363    M25 FABIAN ELEONORA              CONSELVE NUOTO             00'55"00
11 287058    M60 LAMPRECHT ROSMARIE           RARI NANTES VENEZIA        00'55"00
12 622922    M30 FILINI FRANCESCA             NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 00'55"00
13 600080    M25 PICCOLO SARAH                CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'54"80
14 618089    M40 LA PLACA SILVIA              A.R.C.A.                   00'53"00
15 1004220   M35 BENETTI ALESSANDRA           AMATORI NUOTO              00'53"00
16 436411    M50 PANTO SONIA                  CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'50"50
17 272760    M40 ROMANATO ALESSANDRA          TEAM EUGANEO               00'50"00
18 274240    M35 FERRARESE FRANCESCA          TEAM EUGANEO               00'50"00
19 279195    M45 COLZATO SONIA                TEAM EUGANEO               00'50"00
20 741744    M40 MONTI LUCIA                  NUOTO VENEZIA              00'50"00
21 141438    M40 CREMASCHINI SONIA            SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     00'50"00
22 1004740   M25 TREVISAN SERENA              A.R.C.A.                   00'50"00
23 279565    M55 SIMEONI SILVIA               SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'49"00
24 526667    M40 MARCHESANI FEDERICA          SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'49"00
25 886046    M40 ZARDINI SILVIA               CSS                        00'48"81
26 560321    M40 SCANFERLA MIRTA              ACQUAVIVA 2001             00'48"00
27 614947    M45 BATTISTI CRISTINA            ACQUAVIVA 2001             00'48"00
28 814479    M30 EDATTI ELENA                 ACQUAVIVA 2001             00'48"00
29 1003994   M40 ZANET KETTY                  RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'48"00
30 740148    U25 VANZIN CAMILLA               MONTENUOTO                 00'48"00
31 951202    M25 CAMPANER MIRIAM              CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'47"80
32 280391    M35 PIETROBON FEDERICA           SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'47"00
33 847953    M35 GIRARDI GIULIANA             CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'47"00
34 1005940   M25 CELAJ FABIOLA                A.R.C.A.                   00'47"00
35 274269    M35 PELLIZZONI MARTINA           GIS                        00'45"16
36 281212    M30 DAL MASCHIO FRANCESCA        SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'45"00

37 567268    M25 PISCHEDDU LUDMILLA           CITTA' SPORT VICENZA       00'45"00
38 945857    M30 COMINATO NATASCIA            ROVIGONUOTO                00'45"00
39 814362    M25 BACCARO CHIARA               ACQUAMBIENTE               00'44"00
40 923606    U25 BORTIGNON LISA               AQUAPOLIS                  00'44"00
41 278482    M25 DAL ZOVO ILARIA              GIS                        00'43"58
42 288792    M35 BIANCHET DANIELA             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'43"00
43 272574    U25 GRANDIN GIORGIA              CAORLE NUOTO               00'43"00
44 924023    M40 BISSOLI SILVIA               NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 00'42"05
45 198614    M25 VOLPI MARTINA                NUOTO VENEZIA              00'42"00
46 279798    M40 VETTORELLO LISA              ACQUAVIVA 2001             00'42"05
47 324231    M35 CAPPELLOTTO ANNA             A.R.C.A.                   00'42"00
48 619581    M35 PESAVENTO ELENA              GIS                        00'42"00
49 686860    M50 TREVISAN SABRINA             NUOTATORI VENEZIANI        00'42"00
50 840729    U25 ZULIANELLO CHIARA            CAORLE NUOTO               00'42"00
51 -3284     M45 HAIBER TANJA                 HAMBURGER SCHWIMM-CLUB     00'40"90
52 285385    M30 BASILICATA MARTA             CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'40"00
53 290641    U25 BRISOTTO ALICE               CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'39"40
54 651312    M25 LORENZETTO ELEONORA          RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'37"80
55 494398    M25 PERIN MARTINA                ACQUAVIVA 2001             00'37"50
56 82045     M55 CORO' MONICA                 U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    00'37"00

100 Stile Libero  Femminile
1  279309    M65 GUERRINI PAOLA               ROVIGONUOTO                02'05"00
2  276781    M70 ABATANGELO GIULIA            ONDABLU                    02'04"13
3  559944    M70 BIANCHIN CARLA               MONTENUOTO                 02'00"00
4  279323    M70 CAMPIGOTTO MERI              SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     01'55"00
5  896853    M60 GARCIA ANTONIA MARGARITA     CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'53"06
6  1003946   M50 CELOT MONICA                 RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      01'53"00
7  600080    M25 PICCOLO SARAH                CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'44"90
8  283890    M55 BOLDO DANIELA                ONDABLU                    01'42"00
9  271069    M55 SARTORI LAURA                JESOLONUOTO                01'40"00
10 856572    M25 GROSSO FRANCESCA             ATLANTIC SPORT             01'38"79
11 981965    M50 MANZOLI STEFANIA             ACQUAMBIENTE               01'38"00
12 559240    M35 CHIARIZIA MELISSA            RIVIERA NUOTO              01'35"00
13 280680    M55 ROSSO ANTONIETTA             U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    01'33"00
14 66912     M55 PIAZZALUNGA ALESSANDRA       G - UDINE                  01'30"00
15 67716     M55 BIONDO DONATELLA             UISP NUOTO CORDENONS       01'30"00
16 279278    M50 PANZARIN SANDRA              JESOLONUOTO                01'30"00
17 585038    M55 ROMANELLI ALESSANDRA         G - UDINE                  01'30"00
18 457312    M55 POZZER MORENA                GIS                        01'30"00
19 811113    M50 ZARAMELLA MONICA             ACQUAVIVA 2001             01'30"00
20 830168    M35 ROSATI VALERIA               RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      01'30"00
21 272562    U25 BERTACCO ELEONORA            AQUAPOLIS                  01'30"00
22 1005579   M25 MANZAN MELISSA               CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'29"00
23 521960    M55 LINDA LAURA                  G - UDINE                  01'27"00
24 1005588   M35 POZZOBON ELISA               CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'26"90
25 436411    M50 PANTO SONIA                  CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'26"40
26 948800    M45 ADAMI ROSSELLA               MONTENUOTO                 01'26"00
27 55979     M35 ROSOLEN IRENE                RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      01'25"00
28 740148    U25 VANZIN CAMILLA               MONTENUOTO                 01'25"00
29 279336    M55 MARINATO DONATELLA           RARI NANTES VENEZIA        01'23"00
30 945857    M30 COMINATO NATASCIA            ROVIGONUOTO                01'22"00
31 925967    M30 MINOZZI GIULIA               MONTENUOTO                 01'21"00
32 526667    M40 MARCHESANI FEDERICA          SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'21"00
33 290181    M55 ETZI LAURA                   SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'20"20
34 283215    M55 VOMIERO MICHELA              G.P. NUOTO MIRA            01'20"00
35 923606    U25 BORTIGNON LISA               AQUAPOLIS                  01'20"00
36 277122    U25 ORTOLANI FRANCESCA           FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI       01'20"00
37 880996    M30 CALABRO' ANNA                GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'19"00
38 287721    M45 ROSSA MARTA                  SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'18"00
39 481732    M25 ZANOTTO SARA                 AQUAPOLIS                  01'18"00
40 496094    M40 CARMAGNANI ELISABETTA        GIS                        01'17"00
41 932777    M35 BORIN DANIELA                PARCO LIVENZA              01'17"00
42 814362    M25 BACCARO CHIARA               ACQUAMBIENTE               01'17"00
43 924023    M40 BISSOLI SILVIA               NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 01'16"00
44 914727    M30 FAGNANI CRISTINA             VIMERCATE NUOTO A.S.DILETT. 01'16"00
45 278482    M25 DAL ZOVO ILARIA              GIS                        01'16"07
46 445045    M40 ZANETTI MANUELA              SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     01'16"00
47 1004740   M25 TREVISAN SERENA              A.R.C.A.                   01'16"00
48 275631    M40 SAORIN FEDERICA              GIS                        01'15"50
49 292178    M35 DE LUCA LOREDANA             NOTTOLI NUOTO              01'15"25
50 921799    M30 SEWALD SCHAEFER MARINA HELENASCHIO NUOTO                01'15"00
51 281166    M25 FANTINI LAURA                SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     01'15"00
52 680441    U25 POZZOBON FRANCESCA           G.P. NUOTO MIRA            01'15"00
53 882411    U25 FINCATO BEATRICE             2001 PADOVA                01'15"00
54 149152    M30 BONACINA GIULIA              VIMERCATE NUOTO A.S.DILETT. 01'14"00
55 705459    M30 CAZZAROLLI CLIZIA            FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI       01'13"70
56 -3284     M45 HAIBER TANJA                 HAMBURGER SCHWIMM-CLUB     01'13"00
57 287229    M25 GRASSO GIOVANNA              SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     01'13"00
58 404181    U25 SCHIAVO FEDERICA             G.P. NUOTO MIRA            01'13"00
59 840729    U25 ZULIANELLO CHIARA            CAORLE NUOTO               01'13"00
60 601086    M25 BORDIGNON ANGELA             MONTENUOTO                 01'12"00
61 791134    M30 TOGNIN STEFANIA              ACQUAMBIENTE               01'12"00
62 619310    M30 CORO' GIADA                  RIVIERA NUOTO              01'11"00
63 272574    U25 GRANDIN GIORGIA              CAORLE NUOTO               01'11"00
64 274269    M35 PELLIZZONI MARTINA           GIS                        01'10"56
65 322707    M40 SARTORI FRANCESCA            CSS                        01'10"12
66 288220    M30 PALUMBO CHIARA               NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE         01'10"00
67 849308    M25 RANDON GIULIA                RIVIERA NUOTO              01'10"00
68 272219    U25 DE POLI GRETA                CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    01'09"36
69 277807    M25 FARRONATO LARA               CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         01'09"00
70 622912    M30 MELEGATTI CLAUDIA            NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 01'09"00
71 423997    M30 MARZARO LOREDANA             CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        01'09"00
72 283934    U25 ROSSI BENEDETTA              AMATORI NUOTO              01'09"00
73 67157     M30 PIALLINI GIULIA              GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'08"00
74 520517    M25 DALLA ROSA VALENTINA         SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'08"00
75 290096    U25 RANDON CAMILLA               RIVIERA NUOTO              01'08"00
76 271510    U25 ROBERTO ASIA                 FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI       01'07"50
77 281675    M30 BARBAZZA VALENTINA           RIVIERA NUOTO              01'07"12
78 281828    M25 SPAGNOLO SAMANTA             CENTRO NUOTO STRA          01'07"00
79 288507    M25 MENEGALDO CHIARA             A.R.C.A.                   01'06"05
80 290061    U25 MENEGALDO MARA               A.R.C.A.                   01'06"00
81 34841     M40 GRELLONI MARA                ONDABLU                    01'05"62
82 272886    U25 BASSO BENEDETTA              MONTENUOTO                 01'05"00
83 292547    U25 DALLA CIA DEBORA             A.R.C.A.                   01'05"00
84 852040    U25 BARIN ANNA                   ROVIGONUOTO                01'05"00
85 67011     M25 SCIOCCHETTI CINZIA           GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'03"00

100 Stile Libero  Maschile
1  877617    M65 PALLEVA GIAN PAOLO           GIS                        02'23"17
2  279474    M70 SANTI ROLLI                  ROVIGONUOTO                01'45"00
3  273653    M50 CALLEGARI FRANCO             U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    01'40"00
4  507334    M75 ZARAMELLA BRUNO              RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      01'40"00
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2° Trofeo Casa di Caccia
START LIST

5  951491    M50 RIZZO DIEGO                  ADRIA NUOTO                01'35"48
6  1010839   M40 MUNARIN KOCIS                NORD/EST H2O               01'35"00
7  275586    M60 SCULTZ RICCARDO              JESOLONUOTO                01'33"00
8  557073    M50 BURATO ROBERTO               CONSELVE NUOTO             01'32"00
9  891681    M45 BROTTO GIORGIO               CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    01'30"45
10 409347    M60 TOMMASELLI MAURO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'30"00
11 66043     M55 VIVAN GIORGIO                UISP NUOTO CORDENONS       01'30"00
12 883342    M45 VIANELLO MASSIMO             SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     01'30"00
13 889368    M55 BERTON STEFANO               JESOLONUOTO                01'27"00
14 815704    M50 BISCARO ROBERTO              ATLANTIC SPORT             01'26"00
15 284342    M50 MATTERAZZO GIANFRANCO        G.P. NUOTO MIRA            01'25"00
16 766319    M40 FLORIAN DAVIDE               NORD/EST H2O               01'25"00
17 950520    M40 MOGNATO CHRISTIAN            G.P. NUOTO MIRA            01'25"00
18 888366    M40 OSTI ALESSANDRO              INN.NOVA                   01'25"00
19 989026    M35 FABRIS ANDREA                JESOLONUOTO                01'25"00
20 1005421   M45 FACCA MICHELE                GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'25"00
21 283597    M55 BUSSO FABIO                  RARI NANTES VENEZIA        01'23"00
22 271463    M55 PERSEGHIN RICCARDO           TEAM EUGANEO               01'20"00
23 944618    M50 GISMANO ALBERTO              GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'20"00
24 393562    M35 D'AGOSTINO MASSIMO           SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     01'20"00
25 820325    M25 TIRONI ENRICO                ACQUAMBIENTE               01'20"00
26 822951    M40 FRANCESCHIN ALBERTO          RIVIERA NUOTO              01'20"00
27 952177    M30 GALLO VANNI                  MIRANO NUOTO               01'20"00
28 511308    M35 ZANETTI MICHELE              CONSELVE NUOTO             01'19"00
29 678572    M40 CHELONI TIZIANO              AQUAPOLIS                  01'19"00
30 291418    M60 CECCATO ERMINIO              MONTENUOTO                 01'18"00
31 880461    M40 FRANCHETTO MATTEO            NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 01'18"05
32 1004193   M30 BELFANTI NICOLO              NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 01'18"00
33 1012855   M40 MURARO GIANLUIGI             CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    01'17"83
34 66779     M55 BENINCA' FABRIZIO            GIS                        01'17"21
35 273500    M25 RIZZI JOHNNY                 ACQUAMBIENTE               01'17"00
36 496807    M55 BOSSEMS FRANZ                SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'17"00
37 701807    M45 SHELYAKIN YEVHEN             ACQUAMBIENTE               01'17"00
38 803705    M55 DISTASO ALFONSO              U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    01'17"00
39 891653    M40 ANZILIERO WALTER             CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    01'16"77
40 752651    U25 DIDONE' MATTEO               CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    01'15"12
41 66867     M55 ZOVI MARCO                   GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'15"00
42 290872    M55 QUINTANO ANGELO              A.R.C.A.                   01'15"00
43 611908    M60 LEVORATO GIORGIO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'15"00
44 554305    M40 SANNA MASSIMILIANO           RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      01'15"00
45 690865    M35 LUNARDI ALESSANDRO           ROVIGONUOTO                01'15"00
46 762290    M35 TOMELLERI DANIELE            NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 01'15"00
47 62697     M40 FACCA DAVIDE                 GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'15"00
48 814368    M30 FERRETTO RICCARDO            ACQUAMBIENTE               01'15"00
49 816941    M40 BADALI MARCO                 GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'15"00
50 818441    M30 PALUMBO SIMONE               SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     01'15"00
51 884907    M40 ALTIERI DAVIDE               ROVIGONUOTO                01'15"00
52 995640    M35 CROSATO BRUNO                NORD/EST H2O               01'15"00
53 822984    U25 DONO' FILIPPO                RIVIERA NUOTO              01'15"00
54 1008026   M25 DAL BEN DAVIDE               GIS                        01'14"82
55 1012853   M25 PETTENUZZO GIULIO            CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    01'14"68
56 285563    M45 MARINELLO MIRKO              GIS                        01'14"00
57 583094    M50 BORTOLAN GIANLUCA            G - UDINE                  01'14"00
58 360138    M30 MONTANARI BRANDO             NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 01'13"00
59 691097    M55 EDOTTI GIANNI                SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'13"00
60 952434    M30 CENEDESE MASSIMILIANO        CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'13"00
61 290232    M40 ALLOTTA ANDREA ADRIANO       CSS                        01'12"12
62 572227    M25 GAROFALO GABRIELE            CSS                        01'12"11
63 946170    M40 BONANNO EMANUELE             CSS                        01'12"12
64 277543    M35 BALDO ANDREA                 CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         01'12"00
65 697909    M30 ARRU DAVIDE                  FREE TIME                  01'12"00
66 791998    M45 BURATO MATTEO                NORD/EST H2O               01'12"00
67 814364    M25 MANZOLI GIACOMO              ACQUAMBIENTE               01'12"00
68 1003996   M30 ANDREATO ENRICO              RIVIERA NUOTO              01'12"00
69 240063    M60 CUCE' ROSARIO                TRIESTINA NUOTO            01'11"50
70 621204    U25 GRIGOLON JACOPO              CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    01'11"21
71 67145     M30 PEROSA DAVIDE                UISP NUOTO CORDENONS       01'11"00
72 287014    M45 MASUTTI DENIS                RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      01'11"00
73 624237    M45 CHIAROT PAOLO                GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'11"00
74 668442    M40 RANZATO STEFANO              2001 PADOVA                01'11"00
75 753273    M40 VIDOTTO ALESSANDRO           A.R.C.A.                   01'11"00
76 814367    M40 RACCOLETTI SIMONE            ACQUAMBIENTE               01'11"00
77 824766    M45 RINALDI ALESSANDRO           FREE TIME                  01'10"96
78 282762    M45 DISTEFANO STEFANO            RARI NANTES VENEZIA        01'10"50
79 289955    U25 VILLATORA ENRICO             CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    01'10"32
80 789894    U25 TRENTIN LUIGI                AMATORI NUOTO              01'10"20
81 226671    M45 MELI ALESSANDRO              CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'10"00
82 271564    M40 CERBARO MIRKO                GIS                        01'10"00
83 279575    M50 COIN FILIPPO                 CENTRO NUOTO STRA          01'10"00
84 284448    M25 GREGOLIN DANIEL              JESOLONUOTO                01'10"00
85 305317    M30 CATTARUZZA MATTIA            GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'10"00
86 655458    M45 FORNIZ MASSIMO               A.R.C.A.                   01'10"01
87 753275    M35 TOMASELLA MARCO              GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'10"00
88 802223    M35 BATTIATO FRANCESCO           SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'10"00
89 50979     M40 PIEROBON MICHELE             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'10"00
90 876079    M35 PICCIN ANDREA                RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      01'10"00
91 818439    M40 DA LIO FILIPPO               SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     01'10"00
92 934908    U25 BUSO ANDREA                  MONTENUOTO                 01'10"00
93 512945    M35 PALATRON MARCO               NORD/EST H2O               01'09"57
94 276130    M50 PIANCA CARLO                 SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     01'09"00
95 276988    M35 SALANDIN VITTORIO            CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        01'09"00
96 279654    M50 MILANI DIEGO                 RIVIERA NUOTO              01'09"00
97 291313    M55 PAVAN FABIO                  MONTENUOTO                 01'09"00
98 429116    M45 ANDRIOLO LEONARDO            ACQUAMBIENTE               01'09"00
99 923601    U25 SANNA DAVIDE                 AQUAPOLIS                  01'09"00
100 547403    M45 LAVANO MICHELE               A.R.C.A.                   01'08"50
101 925978    M25 PIGOZZI ENRICO               FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI       01'08"00
102 282293    M50 FOSSI MASSIMILIANO           ACQUAMBIENTE               01'08"00
103 564024    M45 FILA STEFANO                 CENTRO NUOTO STRA          01'08"00
104 645815    M25 GRENDENE ALBERT              SCHIO NUOTO                01'08"02
105 760929    M40 DARU' GIUSEPPE               AMATORI NUOTO              01'08"00
106 551554    M45 MIGLIORINI ANTONIO           CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         01'08"00
107 524111    M45 NIERO ALESSIO                CENTRO NUOTO STRA          01'08"00
108 959202    M25 RIZZANTE RICCARDO            CAORLE NUOTO               01'08"00
109 975432    M40 TOSI RAMON                   SCHIO NUOTO                01'08"02
110 978556    M40 SOGNE MATTEO                 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'08"00
111 707010    U25 BERTELLI GIOVANNI            NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 01'08"00
112 1020418   U25 CEOLDO LUCA                  A.R.C.A.                   01'08"00
113 877724    M30 BESCHIN GIOVANNI             GIS                        01'07"37
114 291631    M35 BRESOLIN ENRICO              CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         01'07"00
115 323335    M35 BOLZAN ANDREA                NOTTOLI NUOTO              01'07"02
116 491566    M30 VIDAL PIERO                  RARI NANTES VENEZIA        01'07"00
117 691106    M30 GEZZELE GABRIELE             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'07"00
118 923602    U25 BARON MARCO                  AQUAPOLIS                  01'07"00
119 674393    M35 ZAGO WALTER                  CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'06"60

120 271377    M45 OSELLIERI LUCA               PADOVANUOTO                01'06"50
121 821453    M40 ZAMPIERO FEDERICO            ONDABLU                    01'06"50
122 722486    M40 CIBIEN SEBASTIANO            U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    01'06"00
123 322661    M35 SERRATORE DOMENICO           NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 01'06"00
124 688245    M35 GALIOTTO MASSIMO             ACQUAMBIENTE               01'06"00
125 682347    M35 GANASSIN MARCO               SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     01'06"00
126 429043    M25 CESARO ELIA                  U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    01'06"00
127 887531    M40 FERRO ALBERTO                RIVIERA NUOTO              01'06"00
128 1011046   M25 GALLINA GIACOMO              CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        01'06"00
129 322501    M45 BUTTURINI MATTEO             NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 01'05"50
130 816124    M45 FUMAGALLI ANDREA             VIMERCATE NUOTO A.S.DILETT. 01'05"30
131 285623    M40 GIANELLO TOMMASO             NUOTO VICENZA LIBERTAS     01'05"00
132 286396    M35 SCHIESARO MIRCO              ROVIGONUOTO                01'05"00
133 286664    M25 TREVISAN RICCARDO            ATLANTIC SPORT             01'05"07
134 305334    M30 PIVETTA MATTEO               GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'05"00
135 697964    M25 CHERUBIN MICHELE             ROVIGONUOTO                01'05"00
136 1007654   M40 CANTON ALESSANDRO            CENTRO NUOTO STRA          01'05"00
137 468409    U25 SOVILLA NICOLA               SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'05"00
138 1029540   U25 BELLOTTO LUCA                CAORLE NUOTO               01'05"00
139 525110    M30 FADELLI GIOVANNI             RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      01'04"50
140 743236    M25 TODESCO ALIOSHA              ACQUAVIVA 2001             01'04"50
141 400485    M25 ZUGLIAN FABIO                ONDABLU                    01'04"50
142 284650    M40 PUGIOTTO RICCARDO-TARAS      RARI NANTES VENEZIA        01'04"22
143 166907    M35 GALLI PAOLO                  VIMERCATE NUOTO A.S.DILETT. 01'04"20
144 275614    M25 ALDRIGO LUCA                 ACQUAMBIENTE               01'04"00
145 277108    M45 LONGO GIULIO                 NORD/EST H2O               01'04"03
146 279296    M50 GALLO ANTONIO                RIVIERA NUOTO              01'04"00
147 387419    M25 CONTE LORENZO                NORD/EST H2O               01'04"01
148 621210    M35 RINALDO DAMIANO              CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         01'04"00
149 1006291   M25 CEOLA GIULIO                 PADOVANUOTO                01'04"00
150 444123    M35 STELLA ALESSANDRO            PROGETTO NUOTO THIENE      01'03"65
151 66767     M50 LOMBARDI DAVID               GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'03"50
152 284599    M30 ROSADA DIEGO                 RARI NANTES VENEZIA        01'03"00
153 514665    M25 PERES ALBERTO                CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         01'03"00
154 776883    U25 ZIZZI RICCARDO               PIAVE NUOTO                01'03"00
155 289951    U25 PERIN FILIPPO                CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    01'02"63
156 278591    M45 HENDRIKSEN MARTIN            PADOVANUOTO                01'02"00
157 287105    M25 TONELLOTTO LUCA              CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         01'02"00
158 324858    M35 REGHELLIN ALBERTO            GIS                        01'02"00
159 753149    M30 FORSIN MATTEO                GIS                        01'02"00
160 438856    U25 DE POLI ALBERTO              CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    01'02"00
161 370957    M25 MAZZAROTTO ALESSANDRO        CAORLE NUOTO               01'01"50
162 636681    M30 MARKOVIC MARKO               2001 PADOVA                01'01"00
163 236958    M30 DI VITA ANTONINO             NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 01'00"00
164 280984    M35 MODOLO DINO                  CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        01'00"00
165 393406    M40 VOLPE MARCO                  U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    01'00"00
166 506475    M30 CANDELU' ROBERTO             RIVIERA NUOTO              01'00"00
167 822987    M35 BEGGINI ANDREA               RIVIERA NUOTO              01'00"00
168 822989    M45 ALIBERTI MARIO               RIVIERA NUOTO              01'00"00
169 435218    M25 BOLZAN MARCO                 RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'59"15
170 262464    M25 MARANGONI FABIO              CONSELVE NUOTO             00'58"90
171 276810    M25 CHIOCCHETTI FRANCESCO        RARI NANTES VENEZIA        00'58"17
172 288204    M25 PEGORARO EDDI                AQUAPOLIS                  00'58"00
173 292050    U25 VICENTINI MATTEO             FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI       00'58"00
174 65177     U25 MARSON NICOLA                FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI       00'57"50
175 278979    M50 PIANCA SPINADIN FABIO        NOTTOLI NUOTO              00'57"32
176 264502    M25 GRISENTI MASSIMO             RARI NANTES VALSUGANA      00'57"10
177 280985    M30 FRESCHET DAVIDE              RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'57"10
178 324035    M40 ZULIAN SIMONE                CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         00'57"00
179 690036    M25 VITA FABRIZIO                GIS                        00'57"00
180 286271    M30 MARCON ALESSIO               RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'56"70
181 815561    U25 BORTOT ELIA                  ACQUAVIVA 2001             00'56"50
182 67053     M30 SACILOTTO MARCO              GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      00'56"00
183 285411    M30 CAMPORESE PIERLUIGI          RIVIERA NUOTO              00'55"50
184 278603    M25 TOLDO ENRICO                 CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'55"00
185 42727     M25 GANDINI GIACOMO              ACQUAMBIENTE               00'55"00

50 Farfalla  Femminile
1  789249    M45 PREGNOLATO GIULIANA          ADRIA NUOTO                01'03"73
2  658877    M35 FLORIAN ALESSANDRA           CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        01'00"00
3  559240    M35 CHIARIZIA MELISSA            RIVIERA NUOTO              00'50"00
4  585038    M55 ROMANELLI ALESSANDRA         G - UDINE                  00'50"00
5  830168    M35 ROSATI VALERIA               RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'50"00
6  981965    M50 MANZOLI STEFANIA             ACQUAMBIENTE               00'50"00
7  487094    M25 FORNASIER LAURA              RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'48"00
8  67716     M55 BIONDO DONATELLA             UISP NUOTO CORDENONS       00'47"00
9  877618    M50 TURCHET ALESSANDRA           GIS                        00'44"61
10 65828     M55 LEUZZI ALESSANDRA            G - UDINE                  00'44"00
11 1013620   M45 PIZZARELLO MARTA             RARI NANTES VENEZIA        00'44"00
12 949925    M30 MILAN MARTA                  A.S.D. VIRIBUS UNITIS      00'43"00
13 288770    M30 SOVILLA SILVIA               SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'41"00
14 686860    M50 TREVISAN SABRINA             NUOTATORI VENEZIANI        00'41"00
15 286080    M35 BORGATO VERONICA             CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'40"00
16 287721    M45 ROSSA MARTA                  SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'40"00
17 283919    M55 BITTANTE EMANUELA            ONDABLU                    00'38"75
18 275631    M40 SAORIN FEDERICA              GIS                        00'38"00
19 404181    U25 SCHIAVO FEDERICA             G.P. NUOTO MIRA            00'38"00
20 882411    U25 FINCATO BEATRICE             2001 PADOVA                00'38"00
21 622912    M30 MELEGATTI CLAUDIA            NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 00'37"00
22 281112    M30 CARLET FEDERICA              RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'36"00
23 286748    M45 CANAZZA SILVIA               AMATORI NUOTO              00'36"00
24 65866     M45 BENEDET ROBERTA              GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      00'36"00
25 445045    M40 ZANETTI MANUELA              SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'35"80
26 619310    M30 CORO' GIADA                  RIVIERA NUOTO              00'35"50
27 82045     M55 CORO' MONICA                 U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    00'35"00
28 288203    M25 BIZZOTTO FEDERICA            CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         00'35"00
29 288220    M30 PALUMBO CHIARA               NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE         00'35"00
30 288792    M35 BIANCHET DANIELA             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'35"00
31 395764    U25 TOSATTO CAMILLA              G.P. NUOTO MIRA            00'35"00
32 281675    M30 BARBAZZA VALENTINA           RIVIERA NUOTO              00'34"50
33 288507    M25 MENEGALDO CHIARA             A.R.C.A.                   00'34"15
34 273449    U25 TONON SABRINA                RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'34"05
35 290061    U25 MENEGALDO MARA               A.R.C.A.                   00'34"00
36 281802    M25 ASOLATI VALENTINA            RIVIERA NUOTO              00'33"00
37 290096    U25 RANDON CAMILLA               RIVIERA NUOTO              00'33"00
38 852040    U25 BARIN ANNA                   ROVIGONUOTO                00'33"00
39 279891    M55 VACCARI MONICA               PADOVANUOTO                00'32"60
40 448609    U25 DAL FITTO ZAIRA              GIS                        00'32"50
41 277609    M25 BARCELLONA BEATRICE          MONTENUOTO                 00'32"00
42 292547    U25 DALLA CIA DEBORA             A.R.C.A.                   00'32"00
43 67011     M25 SCIOCCHETTI CINZIA           GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      00'31"00

50 Farfalla  Maschile
1  207893    M75 MAGHELLI BRUNO               RIVIERA NUOTO              00'50"00

Risultati disponibili online nel sito WWW.FINVENETO.ORGG
en

er
at

o 
da

 N
IA

G
A

R
A

 b
y 

S
ite

la
nd

 (
w

w
w

.s
ite

la
nd

.it
)

http://www.finveneto.org


Foglio n. 5
03/03/2019

2° Trofeo Casa di Caccia
START LIST

2  848518    M70 GORI ROBERTO                 2001 PADOVA                00'48"64
3  276455    M65 BARBONI DINO                 ADRIA NUOTO                00'43"30
4  271465    M60 GIACOMETTI ALESSANDRO        AMATORI NUOTO              00'43"00
5  880461    M40 FRANCHETTO MATTEO            NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 00'43"00
6  283597    M55 BUSSO FABIO                  RARI NANTES VENEZIA        00'42"00
7  741188    M40 CANELLO ALBERTO              MONTENUOTO                 00'42"00
8  624237    M45 CHIAROT PAOLO                GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      00'41"00
9  322167    M50 BALASSO MASSIMO              PROGETTO NUOTO THIENE      00'40"24
10 273500    M25 RIZZI JOHNNY                 ACQUAMBIENTE               00'40"00
11 279575    M50 COIN FILIPPO                 CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'40"00
12 282762    M45 DISTEFANO STEFANO            RARI NANTES VENEZIA        00'40"00
13 320422    M50 PASQUA PAOLO                 GIS                        00'40"00
14 762290    M35 TOMELLERI DANIELE            NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 00'40"00
15 791998    M45 BURATO MATTEO                NORD/EST H2O               00'40"00
16 279515    M50 SORDI MARIO                  CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'39"00
17 857035    M55 GAMBILLARA MICHELE           CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'38"70
18 271751    M35 MIGLIORINI MICHELE           AMATORI NUOTO              00'38"50
19 66867     M55 ZOVI MARCO                   GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      00'38"00
20 279269    M50 SALMASO FRANCESCO            RIVIERA NUOTO              00'38"00
21 481730    M25 PIAZZA MATTEO                AQUAPOLIS                  00'38"00
22 822984    U25 DONO' FILIPPO                RIVIERA NUOTO              00'37"50
23 286884    M40 RACCANELLI GIORGIO           AQUAPOLIS                  00'37"00
24 1003996   M30 ANDREATO ENRICO              RIVIERA NUOTO              00'37"00
25 287014    M45 MASUTTI DENIS                RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'36"50
26 512945    M35 PALATRON MARCO               NORD/EST H2O               00'36"58
27 789894    U25 TRENTIN LUIGI                AMATORI NUOTO              00'36"50
28 951219    M40 FURLANETTO FABIO             CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'36"20
29 271564    M40 CERBARO MIRKO                GIS                        00'36"00
30 324858    M35 REGHELLIN ALBERTO            GIS                        00'36"00
31 814364    M25 MANZOLI GIACOMO              ACQUAMBIENTE               00'36"00
32 814367    M40 RACCOLETTI SIMONE            ACQUAMBIENTE               00'36"00
33 887531    M40 FERRO ALBERTO                RIVIERA NUOTO              00'36"00
34 707010    U25 BERTELLI GIOVANNI            NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 00'36"00
35 181755    M35 PIERMARINI PAOLO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'35"00
36 280613    M30 CALESSO ELVIS                CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'35"00
37 284448    M25 GREGOLIN DANIEL              JESOLONUOTO                00'35"00
38 691097    M55 EDOTTI GIANNI                SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'35"00
39 814366    M25 VERZA ENRICO                 ACQUAMBIENTE               00'35"00
40 884907    M40 ALTIERI DAVIDE               ROVIGONUOTO                00'35"00
41 323335    M35 BOLZAN ANDREA                NOTTOLI NUOTO              00'34"10
42 275614    M25 ALDRIGO LUCA                 ACQUAMBIENTE               00'34"00
43 282529    M35 FILIPPI FRANCESCO            NORD/EST H2O               00'34"00
44 291631    M35 BRESOLIN ENRICO              CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         00'34"00
45 420615    M25 CREPAZ LUCA                  SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'34"00
46 485171    M30 STRIULI UMBERTO              CAORLE NUOTO               00'34"00
47 487901    M25 PASQUAL DENIS                2001 PADOVA                00'34"00
48 682347    M35 GANASSIN MARCO               SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'34"00
49 305334    M30 PIVETTA MATTEO               GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      00'33"50
50 444123    M35 STELLA ALESSANDRO            PROGETTO NUOTO THIENE      00'33"31
51 821453    M40 ZAMPIERO FEDERICO            ONDABLU                    00'33"30
52 286396    M35 SCHIESARO MIRCO              ROVIGONUOTO                00'33"00
53 322661    M35 SERRATORE DOMENICO           NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 00'33"05
54 691106    M30 GEZZELE GABRIELE             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'33"00
55 753273    M40 VIDOTTO ALESSANDRO           A.R.C.A.                   00'33"01
56 1011046   M25 GALLINA GIACOMO              CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        00'33"00
57 271377    M45 OSELLIERI LUCA               PADOVANUOTO                00'32"80
58 1006291   M25 CEOLA GIULIO                 PADOVANUOTO                00'32"80
59 283069    M55 D'ALBA FEDERICO              PADOVANUOTO                00'32"70
60 277108    M45 LONGO GIULIO                 NORD/EST H2O               00'32"59
61 387419    M25 CONTE LORENZO                NORD/EST H2O               00'32"50
62 286664    M25 TREVISAN RICCARDO            ATLANTIC SPORT             00'32"06
63 286940    M45 VIDAL ALESSANDRO             PARCO LIVENZA              00'32"00
64 288280    M35 DECCHINO LORENZO             CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         00'32"00
65 645815    M25 GRENDENE ALBERT              SCHIO NUOTO                00'32"03
66 289955    U25 VILLATORA ENRICO             CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    00'31"70
67 753149    M30 FORSIN MATTEO                GIS                        00'31"50
68 593902    M35 PIOVESAN ANDREA              SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'31"00
69 280227    M30 GIUFFRIDA STEFANO            SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      00'30"00
70 288204    M25 PEGORARO EDDI                AQUAPOLIS                  00'30"00
71 274656    U25 BALDAN NIKITA                G.P. NUOTO MIRA            00'30"00
72 280205    M25 VAN DER LOOP WILLIAM         MONTENUOTO                 00'29"50
73 281255    M25 PIOVESAN STEFANO             CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     00'29"50
74 370957    M25 MAZZAROTTO ALESSANDRO        CAORLE NUOTO               00'29"50
75 506475    M30 CANDELU' ROBERTO             RIVIERA NUOTO              00'29"50
76 636681    M30 MARKOVIC MARKO               2001 PADOVA                00'29"50
77 272118    M40 BARRO STEFANO                SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     00'29"00
78 285623    M40 GIANELLO TOMMASO             NUOTO VICENZA LIBERTAS     00'29"00
79 286271    M30 MARCON ALESSIO               RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      00'29"00
80 287105    M25 TONELLOTTO LUCA              CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         00'29"00
81 262464    M25 MARANGONI FABIO              CONSELVE NUOTO             00'28"50
82 822989    M45 ALIBERTI MARIO               RIVIERA NUOTO              00'28"50
83 324035    M40 ZULIAN SIMONE                CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         00'28"00
84 690036    M25 VITA FABRIZIO                GIS                        00'28"00
85 285893    U25 PERALE DANIELE               G.P. NUOTO MIRA            00'28"00
86 279374    M45 MARCATO ANDREA               CENTRO NUOTO STRA          00'27"90
87 596979    U25 DALLA LIBERA MATTEO RINO     PARCO LIVENZA              00'27"50
88 67053     M30 SACILOTTO MARCO              GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      00'27"00
89 67270     M30 MARIAN ALESSANDRO            GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      00'27"00
90 261992    M25 TOMASETTO CRISTIAN           RIVIERA NUOTO              00'27"00
91 275535    M25 GASPARIN FILIPPO             2001 PADOVA                00'27"00
92 289994    U25 MION GILBERTO                RIVIERA NUOTO              00'27"00
93 418858    U25 CHIUSO ETTORE                A.R.C.A.                   00'27"00
94 815561    U25 BORTOT ELIA                  ACQUAVIVA 2001             00'27"00
95 292648    U25 CERVELLIN STEFANO            ACQUAMBIENTE               00'26"78

200 Rana  Femminile
1  279389    M65 SCATTOLIN CRISTINA           U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    04'20"00
2  286522    M65 NICOLETTI CLELIA             MONTENUOTO                 04'20"00
3  60805     M55 FLORIO MILVA                 G - UDINE                  04'20"00
4  279951    M45 TONIATO MARIALUISA           CITTA' SPORT VICENZA       04'15"00
5  283890    M55 BOLDO DANIELA                ONDABLU                    04'15"00
6  457312    M55 POZZER MORENA                GIS                        04'00"00
7  280481    M55 SCARSI SILVIA                NUOTATORI VENEZIANI        03'50"00
8  1003994   M40 ZANET KETTY                  RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      03'50"00
9  55979     M35 ROSOLEN IRENE                RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      03'47"00
10 779560    M25 CORIELE SARAH                SCHIO NUOTO                03'40"00
11 847953    M35 GIRARDI GIULIANA             CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     03'38"60
12 1013620   M45 PIZZARELLO MARTA             RARI NANTES VENEZIA        03'36"00
13 281166    M25 FANTINI LAURA                SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     03'35"00
14 282497    M50 VIANELLO ELENA               NUOTATORI VENEZIANI        03'35"00
15 65828     M55 LEUZZI ALESSANDRA            G - UDINE                  03'32"00
16 278124    M30 SIVIERO MARTINA              ADRIA NUOTO                03'30"00
17 496094    M40 CARMAGNANI ELISABETTA        GIS                        03'29"00
18 893922    M45 GALAFFI CARLOTTA             VIMERCATE NUOTO A.S.DILETT. 03'26"00

19 276756    M25 DE BONA GIULIA               SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      03'25"00
20 291069    M40 PIZZIN VALENTINA             NOTTOLI NUOTO              03'21"41
21 752359    U25 PIETROBON GIORGIA            U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    03'21"00
22 279891    M55 VACCARI MONICA               PADOVANUOTO                03'15"00
23 281802    M25 ASOLATI VALENTINA            RIVIERA NUOTO              03'15"00
24 286748    M45 CANAZZA SILVIA               AMATORI NUOTO              03'15"00
25 494398    M25 PERIN MARTINA                ACQUAVIVA 2001             03'05"00
26 392055    M25 BERETTA RACHELE              PADOVANUOTO                03'05"00
27 67157     M30 PIALLINI GIULIA              GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      02'58"00

200 Rana  Maschile
1  279436    M70 SANTATO FRANCESCO            ROVIGONUOTO                05'10"00
2  848518    M70 GORI ROBERTO                 2001 PADOVA                04'30"00
3  524322    M55 GIACOMUNI VALERIO BENEDETTO  GIS                        04'10"00
4  951493    M55 MORETTI FRANCO               ADRIA NUOTO                04'05"95
5  72318     M50 VALLON PIERO                 TRIESTINA NUOTO            04'00"00
6  888366    M40 OSTI ALESSANDRO              INN.NOVA                   03'50"00
7  870849    U25 DE PICCOLI MATTEO            A.S.D. VIRIBUS UNITIS      03'40"00
8  476620    M50 SPAZIANI ALESSANDRO          CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE  03'38"00
9  557073    M50 BURATO ROBERTO               CONSELVE NUOTO             03'36"00
10 699306    M40 CAVRARO ANDREA               SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     03'36"00
11 484270    M50 DIOGUARDI ANGELO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      03'35"00
12 975432    M40 TOSI RAMON                   SCHIO NUOTO                03'31"01
13 547403    M45 LAVANO MICHELE               A.R.C.A.                   03'30"00
14 581511    M50 SCHIAVON LUCIANO             CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        03'30"00
15 908338    M45 TURRIN ALEXANDER             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      03'30"00
16 1011124   M40 BRAGA DAVIDE                 RARI NANTES VENEZIA        03'30"00
17 66779     M55 BENINCA' FABRIZIO            GIS                        03'29"86
18 487102    M40 LOCAS DAVIDE                 NUOTATORI VENEZIANI        03'29"00
19 279199    M65 KIRKPATRICK MALCOLM          PADOVANUOTO                03'26"00
20 963780    M40 TOLIO RICCARDO               GIS                        03'25"33
21 900505    M60 CASAROTTI FRANCO             NUOTO GIUNONE              03'25"00
22 66043     M55 VIVAN GIORGIO                UISP NUOTO CORDENONS       03'25"00
23 952368    U25 SIMONETTI NICOLA             A.S.D. VIRIBUS UNITIS      03'25"00
24 534190    M25 DAL CORSO IVAN               A.R.C.A.                   03'20"00
25 1020418   U25 CEOLDO LUCA                  A.R.C.A.                   03'20"00
26 276130    M50 PIANCA CARLO                 SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     03'18"20
27 557272    M45 DE ANGELI THOMAS             AMATORI NUOTO              03'16"00
28 621204    U25 GRIGOLON JACOPO              CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    03'15"46
29 289680    M50 QUAGGIO EMANUELE             RIVIERA NUOTO              03'15"00
30 525110    M30 FADELLI GIOVANNI             RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      03'15"00
31 441009    M40 SABBADIN CLAUDIO TIZIANO BRUNACQUAVIVA 2001             03'13"00
32 312113    M30 LONGO STEFANO                GIS                        03'12"57
33 287606    M35 LONGO MICHELE                GIS                        03'12"45
34 283069    M55 D'ALBA FEDERICO              PADOVANUOTO                03'11"70
35 544453    M25 CIGANA MATTIA                A.R.C.A.                   03'10"00
36 854247    M25 BISOL ANDREA                 MONTENUOTO                 03'10"00
37 291166    M25 TONON MARCO                  RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      03'07"00
38 537617    M40 MAZZER STEFANO               RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      03'07"00
39 271744    M45 ORUNESU MAURO                PADOVANUOTO                03'06"00
40 485171    M30 STRIULI UMBERTO              CAORLE NUOTO               03'04"00
41 892347    U25 PICCOLI ALBERTO              U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    03'03"10
42 725473    M30 PUPPINATO ERIK               U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    03'03"00
43 284650    M40 PUGIOTTO RICCARDO-TARAS      RARI NANTES VENEZIA        03'01"80
44 321934    M45 GRIGOLETTO MARCO             AQUAPOLIS                  03'00"00
45 278090    M30 ROLFINI ROBERTO              ADRIA NUOTO                02'58"00
46 280613    M30 CALESSO ELVIS                CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     02'56"00
47 280134    M30 BOLZONELLO DENIS             MONTENUOTO                 02'55"00
48 283350    M50 LUCCHETTA LUCIO              U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    02'55"00
49 487901    M25 PASQUAL DENIS                2001 PADOVA                02'55"00
50 264502    M25 GRISENTI MASSIMO             RARI NANTES VALSUGANA      02'50"50
51 277536    M45 PIOVESAN FABIO               U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    02'50"00
52 281047    M30 PASE GIANLUCA                A.R.C.A.                   02'50"00
53 288280    M35 DECCHINO LORENZO             CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         02'49"00
54 740146    M25 SPADER STEVEN                MONTENUOTO                 02'49"00
55 278591    M45 HENDRIKSEN MARTIN            PADOVANUOTO                02'46"00
56 476809    M25 NARDO MICHELE                CAORLE NUOTO               02'45"00

100 Dorso  Femminile
1  291709    M65 LONGHETTO MARTA              A.R.C.A.                   02'30"00
2  276781    M70 ABATANGELO GIULIA            ONDABLU                    02'29"36
3  1003946   M50 CELOT MONICA                 RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      02'20"00
4  896853    M60 GARCIA ANTONIA MARGARITA     CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     02'12"00
5  271069    M55 SARTORI LAURA                JESOLONUOTO                02'03"00
6  60805     M55 FLORIO MILVA                 G - UDINE                  01'56"00
7  856572    M25 GROSSO FRANCESCA             ATLANTIC SPORT             01'52"21
8  280481    M55 SCARSI SILVIA                NUOTATORI VENEZIANI        01'52"00
9  658877    M35 FLORIAN ALESSANDRA           CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        01'50"00
10 521960    M55 LINDA LAURA                  G - UDINE                  01'50"00
11 949925    M30 MILAN MARTA                  A.S.D. VIRIBUS UNITIS      01'43"00
12 283919    M55 BITTANTE EMANUELA            ONDABLU                    01'39"57
13 291069    M40 PIZZIN VALENTINA             NOTTOLI NUOTO              01'38"01
14 932777    M35 BORIN DANIELA                PARCO LIVENZA              01'35"00
15 1005588   M35 POZZOBON ELISA               CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'33"70
16 723983    U25 BASSO ELISA                  CAORLE NUOTO               01'33"00
17 680441    U25 POZZOBON FRANCESCA           G.P. NUOTO MIRA            01'30"00
18 852039    U25 BARIN GIULIA                 ROVIGONUOTO                01'30"00
19 1005118   M40 GIACOMINI FEDERICA           ACQUAVIVA 2001             01'26"50
20 283215    M55 VOMIERO MICHELA              G.P. NUOTO MIRA            01'25"00
21 276756    M25 DE BONA GIULIA               SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'24"00
22 601086    M25 BORDIGNON ANGELA             MONTENUOTO                 01'24"00
23 65866     M45 BENEDET ROBERTA              GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'23"00
24 849308    M25 RANDON GIULIA                RIVIERA NUOTO              01'21"00
25 277807    M25 FARRONATO LARA               CENTRO NUOTO ROSA'         01'20"00
26 272219    U25 DE POLI GRETA                CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    01'18"85
27 395764    U25 TOSATTO CAMILLA              G.P. NUOTO MIRA            01'18"21
28 281085    M30 DE LONGHI CHIARA             NOTTOLI NUOTO              01'18"00
29 34841     M40 GRELLONI MARA                ONDABLU                    01'16"27
30 283934    U25 ROSSI BENEDETTA              AMATORI NUOTO              01'16"00
31 271510    U25 ROBERTO ASIA                 FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI       01'12"00

100 Dorso  Maschile
1  279436    M70 SANTATO FRANCESCO            ROVIGONUOTO                02'30"00
2  889368    M55 BERTON STEFANO               JESOLONUOTO                02'03"00
3  292379    M50 TONAZZI SAURO                ADRIA NUOTO                02'00"39
4  943701    M45 QUAGGIATO EUGENIO            SERENISSIMA NUOTO CLUB     02'00"00
5  524322    M55 GIACOMUNI VALERIO BENEDETTO  GIS                        02'00"00
6  278090    M30 ROLFINI ROBERTO              ADRIA NUOTO                01'50"00
7  989026    M35 FABRIS ANDREA                JESOLONUOTO                01'50"00
8  1005421   M45 FACCA MICHELE                GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'50"00
9  815704    M50 BISCARO ROBERTO              ATLANTIC SPORT             01'49"53
10 285563    M45 MARINELLO MIRKO              GIS                        01'46"00
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Foglio n. 6
03/03/2019

2° Trofeo Casa di Caccia
START LIST

11 690865    M35 LUNARDI ALESSANDRO           ROVIGONUOTO                01'45"00
12 944618    M50 GISMANO ALBERTO              GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'45"00
13 995765    M65 TEZZOT CARLO                 PARCO LIVENZA              01'45"00
14 554305    M40 SANNA MASSIMILIANO           RANAZZURRA CONEGLIANO      01'40"00
15 583094    M50 BORTOLAN GIANLUCA            G - UDINE                  01'40"00
16 741188    M40 CANELLO ALBERTO              MONTENUOTO                 01'40"00
17 820325    M25 TIRONI ENRICO                ACQUAMBIENTE               01'40"00
18 803705    M55 DISTASO ALFONSO              U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    01'35"24
19 279269    M50 SALMASO FRANCESCO            RIVIERA NUOTO              01'35"00
20 289680    M50 QUAGGIO EMANUELE             RIVIERA NUOTO              01'35"00
21 294827    M30 MASON ALBERTO                CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'31"86
22 240063    M60 CUCE' ROSARIO                TRIESTINA NUOTO            01'31"00
23 62697     M40 FACCA DAVIDE                 GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'30"00
24 285976    M45 ZILIO RAFFAELE               NORD/EST H2O               01'29"00
25 279296    M50 GALLO ANTONIO                RIVIERA NUOTO              01'28"00
26 952367    U25 PADOIN MATTEO                A.S.D. VIRIBUS UNITIS      01'28"00
27 271465    M60 GIACOMETTI ALESSANDRO        AMATORI NUOTO              01'26"00
28 534190    M25 DAL CORSO IVAN               A.R.C.A.                   01'25"20
29 279654    M50 MILANI DIEGO                 RIVIERA NUOTO              01'25"00
30 282127    M45 GRITTI FRANCESCO             ANTARES NUOTO              01'25"00
31 959202    M25 RIZZANTE RICCARDO            CAORLE NUOTO               01'25"00
32 725473    M30 PUPPINATO ERIK               U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    01'23"00
33 892347    U25 PICCOLI ALBERTO              U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    01'23"00
34 279515    M50 SORDI MARIO                  CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'22"00
35 322501    M45 BUTTURINI MATTEO             NUOTO MASTER VERONA IN-SPOR 01'22"00
36 274657    U25 FAVARETTO ALESSIO            G.P. NUOTO MIRA            01'22"00
37 481730    M25 PIAZZA MATTEO                AQUAPOLIS                  01'20"00
38 564024    M45 FILA STEFANO                 CENTRO NUOTO STRA          01'19"00
39 593902    M35 PIOVESAN ANDREA              SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO     01'18"00
40 289415    M50 BALLICO ANDREA               PROGETTO NUOTO THIENE      01'17"68
41 400485    M25 ZUGLIAN FABIO                ONDABLU                    01'17"50
42 67145     M30 PEROSA DAVIDE                UISP NUOTO CORDENONS       01'17"00
43 125470    M35 ANNESE FABIO                 TENNIS CLUB PESCHIERA      01'16"73
44 286324    M30 BRANDALISE MIRCO             SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO      01'15"00
45 66767     M50 LOMBARDI DAVID               GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'13"50
46 925978    M25 PIGOZZI ENRICO               FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI       01'13"00
47 279537    M45 FABIANO FRANCESCO            PADOVANUOTO                01'11"90
48 438856    U25 DE POLI ALBERTO              CENTRO NUOTO CITTADELLA    01'09"21
49 280984    M35 MODOLO DINO                  CENTRO SPORTIVO HOF        01'09"00
50 418953    M25 NARDO MASSIMO                CAORLE NUOTO               01'08"30
51 277937    M40 FAMA' ALESSANDRO             U.O.E.I. CANDIDO CABBIA    01'06"66
52 281255    M25 PIOVESAN STEFANO             CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE     01'06"30
53 261992    M25 TOMASETTO CRISTIAN           RIVIERA NUOTO              01'05"00
54 289994    U25 MION GILBERTO                RIVIERA NUOTO              01'05"00
55 67270     M30 MARIAN ALESSANDRO            GYMNASIUM SPILIMBERGO      01'03"00
56 285411    M30 CAMPORESE PIERLUIGI          RIVIERA NUOTO              01'02"00
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